Garden

SL  PF No

Code
1 1561 S-109
2 1475 C-026
3 3655 C-032
4 63 E-250
5 2142 E-143
6 6377 D-030
7 364 N-015
8 10336 S-266
9 2014 N-007
10 6992 D-021
11 7252 D-021
12 12662 E-078
13 9325 S-266
14 6919 D-021
15 2247 E-121
16 3273 E-139
17 7812 E-120
18 408 S-252
19 9520 E-078
20 3277 E-007
21 4661 S-048
22 4661 S-048
23 3219 D-088
24 6035 S-105
25 2779 D-054

Garden Name

Gobindapore T.E.
Cossipore T.E.
Dholai T.E.

Segunbari Tea
Factory.

OuphuliaT.E.
Dhekigjuli T.E.
Matiapahar T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Gopakrishna T.E.
Borjuli T.E.
Borjuli T.E.
Hokongori T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Borjuli T.E.
Maud T.E.
Nilmoni T.E.
Margherita T.E.
Singorijan T.E.

Hokongori T.E.

Baghjan T.E.
Boisahabi T.E.
Boisahabi T.E.
Singri T.E.
Gotonga T.E.
Kopati T.E.

District

Jorhat
Cachar
Hail akandi

Tinsukia

Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Nagaon

Jorhat

Nagaon

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia

Jorhat

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Jorhat

Tinsukia

Tinsukia
Jorhat
Jorhat
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Darrang

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE BHAYA URANG
LT.SAJALA KOL
LATE RATANLAL BAKTI

LT. RANJT ORANG

LATE.BHAGWATI TANTI
LT. JAKRIUCH SAMAD
LATE LITAKU MURA

LATE MADAN PATNAYAK

LATE AM BAHADUR CHETRI
LT. KALPONA TANTI

LT. ANIL ONE SAWTANL
LATE BABULALL SUKROO

LATE TARAJEN TANTI

LT. MONSINGH DUKMOTI KHOSLA

LATE AMARJYOTI TANTI
LT.LILAMBAR CHIK
LATE RONJEET DUKHU
LATE BISHNU CHABAR

LATE BIMLA BHARAT

LT. JOYNON URMILLA
LT BHOGOWATY NAYAK
LT BHOGOWATY NAYAK
Late Uchab Sagar

LT ROHILA TURI

LATE KARMI MUNDA

Payee

JULINA URANG
RAMU KOL
SANGITA BAGTI

RAMI URANG

LACHAMI KANDHA
SUSHILA SAMAD
Rita Mura

RINA PATANAJAK

PUSHPA DEVI
AMAN TANTI
ASHA HEMROM
SEWALI URANG

DIPANJOLI GORH

DHUKMOTI KHASLA

SUSHILA TANTI
TUFAN CHIK
SUSILA RANJT
DUR CHABAR

BABULAL
KARMAKAR

URMILA JOYNON
HEMONTI NAYAK
ANJANA TANTI
Smt. Anjana Sagar
PRADIP TURI
ANIL MUNDA

Caste

OBC F
OBC M
OBC F

GENERAL F

OBC
OBC
OBC

T

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
ST

OBC

OBC

OBC
SC
ST
OBC
OBC
OBC

S T T T < TmMmZ T Mmoo T T T T o m

Gender Amount

100000
50000
60783

200000

100000
123859
200000

154290

196890
59813

200000
147788

200000

147774
200000
50000

200000
140972

173213

200000
100000
100000
100000
100000
40000



SL

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38

39
40
41
42

43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

Garden

PF No Code
2530 E-106
3396 D-034
3371 S274
16482 E-078
195 S-323
8750 D-108
8824 D-108
438 D-027
310 E-020
8965 D-001
1826 D-051
3162 N-005
1141 S224
P0016148 D-038
5359 D-084
1861 D-063
1494 E-092
9233 S-266
1589 N-007
18231 E-078
17766 E-078
53383 E-077
1641 S-109
3716 N-012
2963 D-041

Garden Name

Ledo T.E.
Dhulapadung T.E.
Tingalibam T.E.
Hokongori T.E.
Shantipur T.E.
KHOIRABARI T.E.
KHOIRABARI T.E.
Chardwar T.E.
Bherjan T.E.
Addabarie T.E.
JuliaT.E.

Degoovalley
T.E.(Under A.T.C)

Rajabarie T.E.(Under
AT.C)

Dekorai T.E.

Sapoi T.E.
Monmohinipur T.E.
Korangani T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

GopalkrishnaT.E.
Hokongori T.E.

Hokongori T.E.
HillikaT.E.
Gobindapore T.E.
Kondoli T.E.
Durrung T.E.

District

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Tinsukia
Charaideo
Udaguri
Udaguri
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Nagaon

Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

Jorhat
Nagaon
Tinsukia

Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Nagaon
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE NILMONI GORH
LATE.BANO PRADHAN
LT. NIRU PROJA
LATE RAJESH PUNA
UTTOM RAI
LT.JAMES ORANG
LT.MOHAN GOWALA
LT.SANU NAYAK

LT. DIPAK NAG

LATE AIJONI ARCHIT
LT. GAUTAM TANTI

LATE ANITA EKKA

LT. MAMONI KANDHA

LT. SONARAM PROJA
Lt. BASIL HERENG

Lt MANGLA Munda
LATE ARAKHIT NAYAK

LATE DEBI PAHARIYA
LATE DURNA PAHARIJA
LATE DEBEB BORAIK

LATE NISTER BEZAMIN
LATE MOHESH MOHENDOR
LATE LOKHI MURA

LT. DHANESWAR RAJGARH
LT. JUNASH-(11)

Gender Amount

Payee Caste
DURGADASGORH  GENERAL M
SABITRI PRADHAN OBC F
SANTUSH PRAJA OBC M
AROTI URANG OBC F
ARUNA RAI GENERAL F
CHILABINA ORANG OBC F
SIMA GOWALA OBC F
BINOD NAYAK OBC M
MOLY NAG OBC F
RAJU CHAOARA OBC M
SUKI TANTI OBC F
SYLVERIOUSEKKA OBC M
SUNIL KANDHA OBC M
FULAMANI PARAJA OBC F
BILAKANI HERUNCH OBC F
ANITA MUNDA OBC F
SUKANTI TANTI OBC F
SANTOSHI MAJI OBC F
RAJU TANTI OBC M
TULABOTY
SITARAM OBC F
RENU TULSHI OBC F
RITA FULCHAND OBC F
MR MONTUSH MURA OBC M
ANJALI RAJGARH OBC F
PHULMONI KHERIYA OBC F

100000
100000
200000
100000
200000
191856
166099
40000

40000

67793

170476

158322

104332

191164
100000
152527
200000

100000
182161
100000

100000
100000
83304

200000
168680



Garden

SL PFNo i
51 848 S224
52 15093  E-016
53 2755  D-041
54 9622  S266
55 350 G-008
56 4419  S105
57 5446  E-143
58 5982  D-001
59 16779  E-007
60 4411  E-029
61 2547  E-148
62 5814  D-092
63 16949  S-150
64 3198  D-031
65 4018  E-066
66 1002  E-376
67 2321  D-011
68 6 $332
69 307 D-057
70 2377 D-077
71 5235  E-018
72 5614  L-011
73 3618  D-054
74 4231 E-078
75 1414  E-102

Garden Name

Rajabarie T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Beesakopie T.E.

Durrung T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

MaijongaT.E.
Gotonga T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Bordubi T.E.
Phillobari T.E.
Songjuli T.E.
Khongea T.E.
Derring T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
BHAJONI T.E.
Bateli T.E.

VohraTea&
Industries (pvt)Ltd.

Mahaluxmi T.E.
Pabhoi T.E.
Betjan T.E.
SEAJULI T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Hokongori T.E.
Kaliapani T.E.

District
Sivasagar
Tinsukia
Sonitpur

Jorhat

Goalpara
Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Udalguri

Charaideo

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased M ember
LATE BABLU RAJPUT

LT. SUNIL MONIRAM

LATE DURPODI ROHIDAS

LATE SUKHESWAR
TANTI(CHUKRESHWAR TANTI)

JAURI URAON

LT KASOLYA GHAT
LT.BIJOY URANG

LATE DEBARU ARCHIT

LT ANJONA TANTI
LT.SOMA KANDI
LT.DOMNIC SOMRA

LT. TILOK RAJPUT

LATE MANGAL SING BHUMIJ
LT. RAJESH PORJA

LT. AMILA BEDIA

LATE DHARAMSAI PATOR
JANAMO BHUIYAR

LT. SWAPAN DAS

LATE SANDUKRAM GUWALA
LT NOREN KONDHO
LT. RAJOO TANTI

Lakhimpur LT KUNJA SAHANI

Darrang
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh

LATE AJIT BARAIK
LATE BEHARI BOLORAM
LATE DEBO GORH

Payee

MINU RAJPUT

SUSHILA
JAIMANGAL

ANIMA SAWTAL
SIBA TANTI

PILU URAON
RAKHI GHATOWAR
CHANIYAR URANG
POIBEN ARCHIT
DUTIA GOPAL
BIRSHA SOMA
ALMINA KABA
SUIRA RAJPUT
NONDNI BHUMIJ
HACHINA PRAJA
CHANDON BADIA
PUTALI PATOR
GOBIN BHUIYAR

AROTI DAS

KUNJA GOWALA
KUMATI KANDH
CHABATI TANTI
SHANKAR SAHANI
MINA BARAIK
SILA DURGA
ANJALI GARH

Caste

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

F

M T T T T T M7t Tt < T M

188516

130116
98076
200000

160417
154956
120014
200000
100000
100000
200000
20000

124967
169093
100000
100000
200000

200000

200000
177893
100000
50000

100000
200000
74914



Garden

SL  PF No

Code
76 2418 D-054
77 4093 E-143
78 2785 N-001
79 2121 D-063
80 2320 E-106
81 1520 D-063
82 2011 D-013
83 2838 D-053
84 2838 D-053
85 7772 E-049
86 2641 S-049
87 3143 E-197
88 2529 D-103
89 11712 S-133
90 2732 D-066
91 7206 E-066
92 2289 D-096
93 1201 E-376
94 12708 D-108
95 34685 E-164
96 3314 E-052
97 2490 E-044
98 3835 D-037
99 1307 E-143
100 4768 D-084
101 9802 E-043

Garden Name

Kopati T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.

Amluckie T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Monmohinipur T.E.
Ledo T.E.
Monmohinipur T.E.
Belseri T.E.
Kolony T.E.
Kolony T.E.

Dilli T.E.
BokahollaT.E.
Baughpara T.E.

Sirguli T.E.

Jaboka T.E.
Narayanpur T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
TinkhariaT.E.
BHAJONI T.E.
KHOIRABARI T.E.
Samdang T.E.
DIRAI T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Dibru-Darrang T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.

Sapoi T.E.
Desam T.E.

District

Darrang
Dibrugarh

Nagaon

Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Jorhat
Dibrugarh

Sonitpur

Charaideo
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE RAJUBIJA EAKKA
LT. SURESH PAHARIA

LATE BALAKU MUNDA

LT,GALAI

LATE FOKLI NAGBONSHI
LT.I11 SOWNA

LUCHIYA BHUMIJ

LATE SUKRA PORJA
LATE SUKRA PORJA
LATE BIKI EKKA

LATE POSUWA KURMI
LT. SHANTI BHUMIJII

LT. MAJEN KARMAKAR

SUJOY TANTI

LATE EATOBA LOHAR
LATE KARTIK BHUMIJ
LT. HARIDASH Il

Late Lakhiram Pator
LT.RIMALI SAWRA
LATE PODMONI BORJOO
LATE-JTEN MURAH
LATE BIMLA LATA

LT. AMAR

LATE. KUSH TANTI
LT.FITER TOPNO
LATE NUMAL GOGOI

Payee

GABREL EKKA

LOKHIRAM PROHIYA OBC

BI1JOY MUNDA

GOMA TIRU
DILIP NAGBONSHI
SONIA ORANG
TUFAN BHUMIJ
ASHIK PORJA
RIMA PORJA

LILA EAKKA
MAINA KURMI
SACHIN BHUMIJ

ASHTAMI
KARMAKAR

SHUVADRA TANTI
SANJAY LOHAR
SUMITRA BHUMIJ
AJAY TURI

BEULA PATOR
RUPEN SAWRA
JTEN TANTI
BIRANG MURAH
ANJALI GARH
ASHA NAG

NIMAI TANTI
MERI TAPNA
SHANTANA GOGOI

Caste
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

MMM T T T T T T T Z 1Tt nnn 8 ZZ

Gender Amount

200000
80996

200000

62346
200000
40000
105787
50000
50000
100000
40000
100000

165224

122976
180015
100000
100000
50000

104272
100000
100000
133395
157701
192776
100000
100000



SL  PF No

102 2237
103 2370
104 2282

105 7900

106 8661
107 12964
108 6241
109 T-1661
110 4088
111 4040
112 3984
11314431
114 12880
1155357
116 7495
117 2349
118 5443

1192

120 3805
121 5336

122 2689

123 16725

124 3706
125 2255
126 4650

Garden
Code

N-008
D-041
D-011

S-266

K-011
D-061
D-011
E-102
E-044
S-245
C-032
E-007
D-021
D-084
E-069
D-030
E-143

S-389

S-077
D-047

E-192

E-078

D-037
E-092
E-049

Garden Name

Jiguri T.E.
Durrung T.E.
Bateli T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Nagrijuli T.E.
Mijikgjan T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Kaliapani T.E.
Dhelakhat T.E.
Sangsua
Dholai T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Borjuli T.E.
Sapoi T.E.
Hapjan T.E.
Dhekigjuli T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.

Tejawat teaind

Dihingiapar T.E.
Harchurrah T.E.

UmataraT.E.

Hokongori T.E.

Dibru-Darrang T.E.

Korangani T.E.
Dilli T.E.

District

Nagaon
Sonitpur
Udalguri

Jorhat

Baksa
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Hailakandi
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

Jorhat

Jorhat
Sonitpur

Dibrugarh

Tinsukia

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE MADHU KUMAL KISHAN
LATE SOMRA (5)
PUTLI MUNDA

LATE PHAGU JATAP

LATE DHANANJAY GOWALA
LT.BHANOO BHUMIJ
BIRASMONI TANTI

LATE SUNITA MURA
LATE RAJESH URANG
LATE RADHAI PORJA
LATE SEBIKA BAIGA
LT..PREMSHILA PROKASH
LT. SITA RUNDA

LT.DINA TAMARIA
LT.ROMESH KURMI

LT. RESHMI GARAIT
LT.ANITA GOWALLA

LATE DEBAJT BORA

LATE.MARCHEL MUNDA
LATE BITAI SAWRA

LATE CHAITON NAYAK

LATE TINKU BAISAKOO

LT. MANGOO
LATE RAINATH SINGH
LATE DEBEN TANTI

Payee

BIKASH KISHAN
BI1JOY BHUMIJ
KARAN TANTI

4 RUPNI JATOP

JBONTI TANTI
SANKAR BHUMIJ
DEBA TANTI
LIKO MURA

SMT.JUNALI KISHAN

SALIYA PROJA
JUGESH KOL
PARKASH SAGAR

CRISTOPHER RUNDA

AlJONI TAMARIA

BINESWARI KURMI

SANKAR GORAIT

RANJAN GOWALA
BEAUTY PHUKON

BORAH
SMT.BER MUNDA

SMT. PINKI SAWRA

Mrs. NANDINI
NAYAK

FULKUWARI
BHOWREALL

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC

SUNIL DOHGHORIYA OBC
RINGKU DEWI SINGH GENERAL F
CHUKURA MAHAJAN GENERAL F

Gender Amount

m 7T m I TTIIITMTIIIT T 2L

T

M

200000
178957
200000

200000

100000
116973
100000
100000
128531
200000
100000
100000
100000
50000

200000
200000
50000

158413

121280
100000

123262

100000

168771
132055
37209



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
127 3534 D-075 Orang T.E. Udalguri Late BIKRAM GOUR JAMUNA GOUR OBC F 200000
128 6100 S-280 Tyroon T.E. Jorhat LATE SUNIL URANG RENU URANG OBC F 40000
. . . DURPODI
129 21644 E-152 Pawal T.E. Tinsukia RIKI KARMAKAR KARMAKAR OBC F 50320
130 5288 E-143 OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh LT.ASHOK TANTI ACHANI TANTI OBC F 133658
131 3606 E-001 Achabam T.E. Dibrugarh LT. PRABHA BAISHYA TUFAN BAISHYA OBC M 200000
132 21351 S-279 Towkok T.E. Charaideo SRIMOTI URANG DEBA URANG OBC M 133472
133533 D-089 Singrimari T.E. Udalguri LT-RINTU MURARI AKASHI MURARI OBC F 100000
134 2935 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE KANGLOO NAYAK JBAN NAYAK OBC M 100000
135 3640 D-004 Attareekhat T.E. Udalguri LT. TULASI MAJHI SURESH MAJHI OBC M 200000
136 4066 E-143 OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh LT.SHIBARUCH KACHUWA REBIKA KACHWA OBC F 181706
137 3467 D-054 Kopati T.E. Darang LATE ASHOK TANTI SUKUMAR TANTI OBC M 100000
138 1607 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.SOVA CHAMPIA MARGRIAT OBC F 50000
CHAMPIA

139 1607 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.SOVA CHAMPIA RANITA CHAMPIA  OBC F 50000
140 1413 E-138 Sookerating T.E. Tinsukia LATE TIZNA EATOBARI TIJANA OBC F 200000
141 3806 C-098 Serispore T.E. Hailakandi LATE KURBAN MIYA ANCHARY XS;AR\S(MA BEGUM OBC F 136140
142 13651 E-078 Hokongori T.E. Tinsukia LATE KISHON KAMOL MINA SUKRAM OBC F 56274
143 3216 D-053 Kolony T.E. Sonitpur  LATE MARTHIN MUNDA SALMI MUNDA OBC F 200000
144 2169 N-008 Jiguri T.E. Nagaon LATE JNA TONGLA KRISHNA TONGLA OBC M 100000
145 2169 N-008 Jiguri T.E. Nagaon LATE JNA TONGLA SUDHAMA TONGLA OBC M 100000
146 4744 D-060 Mazbat T.E. Udalguri LATE ANAMIKA TOPPO SURAJTOPPO OoBC M 100000
147 2815 N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon LT.RATAN GANJU RITRIK GANJU OBC M 181825
148 5652 D-001 Addabarie T.E. Sonitpur  LT.SUMONI TANTI AASHANI CHABAR OBC F 40000
149 6124 D-075 Orang T.E. Udalguri LATE KALPANA BAG NIRAKAR BAG OBC M 100000
150 5849 E-169 Sealkotee T.E. Dibrugarh LT.AJOY SOBOR SMTI JYOTI SOBOR OBC F 100000
151 2028 N-016 Amsoi T.E. Nagaon LATE SANKAR GOWALA DIPA GOWALA OBC F 51328
152 4154 E-043 Desam T.E. Dibrugarh LT. MINTOO TANTI GANGA PANIKA OBC F 200000



SL  PF No

153 1866
154 4931
155 3895
156 17598
157 5878
158 4385
159 19017
160 1958
161 7053

162 10419
163 747
164 8011
165 3229
166 5567
167 584
168 7884

169 4073
170 2101
1716179
172 3150
173 3123
174 4205
1753777

176 8972

Garden
Code

E-143
D-046
D-092
E-078
D-001
D-046
E-078
D-078
E-176

S-266
C-017
S-266
D-078
S-322
C-017
E-043

D-037
E-092
E-049
D-054
D-078
C-099
C-032

S184

Garden Name

OuphuliaT.E.
Halem T.E.
Songjuli T.E.
Hokongori T.E.
Addabarie T.E.
Halem T.E.
Hokongori T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Taup T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

BundookmaraT.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
AT.C)

Panbari T.E.
Deopani T.E.
Bundookmara T.E.

Desam T.E.

Dibru-Darrang T.E.

Korangani T.E.
Dilli T.E.
Kopati T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Silcoorie T.E.
Dholai T.E.

Meleng T.E.

District

Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Tinsukia

Jorhat
Hailakandi
Jorhat
Sonitpur
Sivasagar
Hail akandi
Dibrugarh

Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Darrang
Sonitpur
Cachar
Hailakandi

Jorhat

Name of the Deceased M ember

LATE.AJT URANG

LT. MONITA MINZ EKKA
LT.SUKRAM LOHAR
LATE SOMAROO SUNDOR
LATE POULUSH KUJUR
LT. CHANDE TAMARIYA
LATE KOMOL MAJHI
LATE MASHI CHAITY
LATE AJT ROTNOO

LATE KUNTI KHARIA
LT BHARAT TANTUBAI
LATE NAKUL TANTI
LATE KHRISTINA TIRU
LATE SANKAR MIRDHA
LT.SURYYALAL GOALA
LATE RITEN KORUWA

LT. MONORANJAN SASONI
LATE SARIKA MURAH
LATE ALEXIOUS SAMOO
LATE JOHAN DHANUAR
LATE SURESH AIND

LT MAYA DEVI KURMI
LATE JOGODISH GOUR

LATE DURNO SUSHIL GHATWAR

Payee

RAMU URANG
JTEN EKKA
BADOL LOHAR
CHAKILA GOWALA
DANIEL KUJUR
JURI TAMARIYA
PRIYA PATOR
PATRASH DANG
RINA BHUMIJ

BIMAL KHOIRA
jayanti Tantubai
POMILA TANTI

OSKAR TIRU

RANGILA
CHILUWAR

Munija Goala

JANKUWARI
KORUWA

NAREN SASONI
BINAT MURA
FUL ORANG

SANCARI DHANWAR

BERANIKA AIND
SONU KURMI
KUNTI GOUR

MRS AROTI
GHATOWAR

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL M
GENERAL F

< 71T T o m < M T M mm T

OBC F

Gender Amount

200000
175566
20000

100000
200000
200000
100000
100000
200000

147774
67888

200000
125343
100000
100000
139971

112773
133917
100000
118497
181552
100000
58684

134332



SL  PFNo
177 10356
178 5944

1793172
180 P21939
181 2070
182 2597

183 3168
184 444
185 10082
186 3760
187 10731

188 6043
189 2343
190 6944

191 18818
192 15267
193 5813
194 5905
195 3135
196 419

197 187
198 7063

Garden
Code

D-001
S-184

S-206
E-134
D-063
D-054

E-169
N-015
S-266
D-092
S-266

E-077
D-049
D-001

E-016
E-007
N-012
S-184
C-032
N-015

S-332
D-014

Garden Name
Addabarie T.E.
Meleng T.E.

Napuk T.E.
Namdang T.E.

Monmohinipur T.E.

Kopati T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.

Matiapahar T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Songjuli T.E.

Sycotta T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

HillikaT.E.
Hirajuli T.E.
Addabarie T.E.

Beesakopie T.E.
Baghjan T.E.
Kondoli T.E.
Meleng T.E.
Dholai T.E.
Matiapahar T.E.

VohraTea&
Industries (pvt)Ltd.

Bettybari T.E.

District
Sonitpur
Jorhat

Charaideo
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Darrang

Dibrugarh
Nagaon
Jorhat
Sonitpur
Jorhat

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Nagaon
Jorhat
Hailakandi
Nagaon

Charaideo

Udalguri

Name of the Deceased M ember
LATE HABIL 3 TOPNO
LATE RUPAN KARMAKAR

LATE RAJESH GOWALA
LATE AMAN HASSA
Lt,Lada Kumar

LATE SUSHMA TANTI

LT.BIRSHA URANG

LATE RAJESH BHUMIJ

LATE DEWKUWARI GOWALA
LT. CHAMELI LOHAR

LATE BINOD MANKI

LATE DULEN BORAIK
LATE SHITALI BHAKTA
LATE MOHAN KARMAKAR

LT. BIKLA PALASTI
LT.TEZA MANGRA

LT. MINU RAWTIA

LATE MANIK TANTI

LATE GITA BHUMIJ

LATE BUDHUA KARMAKAR

LT. NIRMAL BASKE
LT.DURGA SAWRA

Payee

TERSHA TOPNO

SRI BAGAI
KARMAKAR

MANIKA GOWALA
SALONI HASA
Bijali Kumar
GAUTAM TANTY

SMTI SOMBARI
MAJHI

UDDHAB BHUMIJ
DIPAK GOWALA
AMAR LOHAR
SURAJMANKI

BHANUMOTI
GOBORDHON

GUNU BHAKTA

SABITRY
KARMAKAR

BINASHI TANTI
FULKI KISTA
PABAN ROWTIA
MRS ARUNA TANTI
BIDYA BHUMIJ
BINA KARMAKAR

HAWALI BASKE
CHAMPA SABAR

Caste
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

F
M
=
F
F
M
F
M
M
M
M

m 7T T ZZmZTm T 71 ™M

172118
200000

200000
100000
153562
200000

200000
139020
197276
20000

119480

100000
121680
200000

174186
133430
151397
200000
126802
144438

100000
102470



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased Member Payee Caste Gender Amount
199 3201 D-034 Dhulapadung T.E. Sonitpur  LT. TEKAI GOWALA CHAMPA GOWALA OBC F 200000
200 9104 D-059 Majulighur T.E. Sonitpur LATE RAMBOTI TANTI HAREN TANTI OBC M 110886
201 804 S-003 Aideobari T.E. Charaideo MADON GUWALA JANI GOWALA OBC F 108437
202 3554 D-006 Bahipookri T.E. Udalguri LT.BHOLLA PANIKA MR. AKASH PANIKA OBC M 200000
203 P6911 E-066 Greenwood T.E. Dibrugarh MINA MURA JAGU MURAH OBC M 107206
204 2181 D-050 Hoograjuli T.E. Sonitpur LATE TARA SAUTAL CHAMARU SAUTAL OBC M 108016
205 10193 S-060 Borpatra T.E. Charaideo LT.SALTENT NAG BINITA KINDO OBC F 100000
206 8641 E-043 Desam T.E. Dibrugarh LATE ANIL MURA ANIMA MURA OoBC F 100000
207 7231 D-021 Borjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. ARUN TWO KUMAR BISHAL KUMAR OoBC M 200000
208 1055 S-108 Ghorgjan T.E. Charaideo SUKHEN GORH JUNMONI GAR OBC F 165398
209 4765 E-049 Dilli T.E. Dibrugarh LATE BASANITI BOURI PUSPA EKKA GENERAL F 23491
2105023 N-012 Kondoli T.E. Nagaon LT.HAREN TANTI KUSUM TANTI OBC F 200000
211 5456 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.BIJAY PURTI JOSPINA PURTY OBC F 144266
212 5233 S-322 Deopani T.E. Sivasagar LATE BHOGROTI GHATUWAR ANIMA GHATUWAR OBC F 100462
213 3136 D-092 Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.LOKHI TANTI TULASIRAM TANTI OBC M 30000
214 16884 E-078 Hokongori T.E. Tinsukia LATELILLABOTI ARJOON KAJAL MAJHI ST M 100000
2151351 S-309 SAMAGURI T.E. Jorhat LT.SURUJKOLL TARA KOLE OBC F 100713
216 3385 D-041 Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE PREMANATH GUWALA SUMAN GUWALA OoBC F 110722
217 6634 D-014 Bettybari T.E. Udalguri LT.URMILA LOHAR SURESH LOHAR OoBC M 106938
218 3113 E-158 Romai T.E. Dibrugarh LT.SURESH TELI SONIARO TELI OoBC F 179770
219 3879 D-075 Orang T.E. Udalguri LATE SUMITRA TANTI GOBINDA TANTI OBC M 149943
220 T-308 E-020 Bherjan T.E. Tinsukia LT.BIKRAM BAG CHUKANTI BAG OBC F 50000
221 6298 S-322 Deopani T.E. Sivasagar LATE PANCHOMI MIRDHA MR SOMIR MIRDHA OBC M 100000
222 7477 D-021 Borjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. AMESH BHUYAN AUGESTOBHUYAN OBC M 82839
223 7477 D-021 Borjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. AMESH BHUYAN SOPON BHUYAN OBC M 82839
224 859 E-105 Lankashi T.E. Tinsukia LATE BIRCHING MURAH LILA MURAH GENERAL F 187969
2258173 D-053 Kolony T.E. Sonitpur LATE BOGI KOYA SANKAR KOYA OBC M 100000
226 T7288 E-018 Betjan T.E. Tinsukia LT.PRATAPTELI SURENDAR TELI OoBC M 100000



Garden

SL  PFNo Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased Member Payee Caste Gender Amount
2273153  S199 Qafag)”a” TEUNAE 11t LATE MANIA GONJU KORMOTI PRODHAN OBC F 100000
2282348 N-001 ﬁ‘rf‘r' ‘é‘;k'eT'E'(U”der Nagaon ~ LATE NABIN DESUA BHABIDESUWA ~ OBC ~ F 100000
2206567  D-092  Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT.LALA MUNDA 2 SANTI MUNDA OBC F 30000
2309020  D-001  Addabarie T.E. Sonitpur  LATE BASANTI MUNDA ROHIT MUNDA OBC M 151308
2315763  D-021  Borjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. BAGADA HERENJ ATUWA HERENJ  OBC M 200000
2325060  D-077  Pabhoi T.E. Sonitpur LT CLOTILDA TANI TARCIUSMAHLAR  OBC M 200000
2332367  D-041  Durrung T.E. Sonitpur  LATE MARGRET KACHUWA Efclzmviom OBC F 173566
234 5422 E-028 Borborooah T.E. Dibrugarh LATE GOPAL RAJOWAR MOHANANDA OBC M 200000
RAJOWAR
23516114 E-212  Pengaree T.E. Tinsukia LATE RAJESH EKKA DEBARI MONGAL  OBC F 50000
236 T-1601 D-051  JuliaT.E. Sonitpur  LT. CHAMPA NITU TANTI OBC F 7862
Sycotta T.E.(Under KUCHUM
28711277 S266 T Jorhat  LATE DHAN KARMAKAR ABMAKAR OBC F 100000
238 658 C-017  BundookmaraT.E.  Hailakandi LT MUHANALAL MALI Chanchdla Mdli OBC F 91063
2393339  N-001 ﬁ?' ‘é‘;k'e TE(Under \paon  LATE SURESH LOHAR RAMATI LOHAR OBC F 200000
2402508  C-010  Bhubandhar T.E. Cachar  LT.SUKHMAY PAIK SHIBANI PAIK OBC F 40000
24128640 E-103  Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE SOMBARI BUDHU SUNITABHUMIJ  OBC F 100000
242 998 S162  KuhumT.E. Jorhat  LATE MONGLI KURMI MOHESWAR KURMI OBC M 135920
2433863  E-019  BhamunT.E. Dibrugarh LT SONDIP TANTI ﬂﬁ'ﬂACHANA OBC  F 200000
2446059  S245  Sangsua Jorhat  LATEHIRALAL MAJI BISNU MAZEE OBC M 150495
2458219  D-021  Borjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. SUSENA SANGA HABIL SANGA OBC M 100000
2462549  N-008  Jiguri T.E. Nagaon LATE ANUPAM BHUYAN AKASHBHUYAN  OBC M 108777
2471322  E-166 ﬁg'e/TAo'\F'{'YTEA Dibrugarh LATE SUKHMOTI ARJOON ARJUN SOWRAH  OBC M 64742
2481205  D-063  Monmohinipur T.E.  Sonitpur LT.BIRSHA RINA MUNDA OBC F 40000



Garden

SL  PF No Code Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount
249 293 N-015  Matiapahar T.E. Nagaon LATE MILKA SABAR AJAY SABAR OBC M 200000
. GAUTAM
250 2165 D-054  Kopati T.E. Darrang LATE MINKOO MAHANAND M AHANAND OBC M 200000
251 7784 S060  BorparaT.E. Charaideo LT.KORNO BAGH Q"AA,\F'{TYI ANJALA OBC F 100000
252 4548 S199 Ea?acn)”a” T.E(Under 4 LATEAMOR NAYAK ANAMIKA NAYAK  OBC = 13732
253 7002 E-148  Phillobari T.E. Tinsukia Lt. DEBARI RUPON UTTAM RUPON OBC M 64367
- o KRISHNA

25454460 E-077  HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE PUTOLI ANAND ARMAK AR OBC M 100000
255 8838 E-044  Dhelakhat T.E. Tinsukia LATE MONOJPROJA SMT.BOBI PROJA  OBC F 100000
256 1258 S322  Deopani T.E. Sivasagar LATE SYAM URANG MRS MALATI URANG OBC F 197966
25711472  S-266 ?’gog;iT'E'(U”der Jorhat  LATEBINOD TANTI SHEEMA NAYAK OBC F 100000
258 5050 E-143  OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh LT.ARUN KALANDI LAKSHMI KALANDI OBC F 200000
259 3536 E-052 DIRAIT.E. Dibrugarh Late.Albish Munda SUKRO MUNDA OBC F 200000
260 2646 S322  Deopani T.E. Sivasagar LATE RAJIB MAJHI MAMONI MAJHI OBC F 100000
261 4167 E-043 DesamT.E. Dibrugarh LATE PUSPABOTY GORH gg:ﬂ KUMAR OBC M 200000
262 3176 D-054  Kopati T.E. Darrang  JABANI MUNDA BUDHUA MUNDA  OBC M 122391
263 2204 D-011  Bateli T.E. Udalguri SURI MUNDA PIYARI ORANG OBC F 30000
264 3805 S245  Sangsua Jorhat  LATEJOGEN TURI RINA TURI OBC F 200000
265 3054 E-143  OuphuliaT.E. Dibrugarh LATE.LOKHIMONI MURAH TUFAN MURA OBC M 150490
26613049 E-078  Hokongori T.E. Tinsukia LATE REENA SOMRA BIRASING MURA OBC M 75767
26750430 C-057  Koomber T.E. Cachar LT.RINA KARMAKAR BADAL KARMAKAR GENERAL M 120052
268 1320 C-026 Cossipore T.E. Cachar Late Ratna Ree %?ALA&'}A ANGAL OBC M 100000
269 3801 D-012  Behai T.E. Sonitpur LATE MONESWARI SABOR GOPI CHABAR OBC 100000
270 7784 L-001  AnandaT.E. Lakhimpur LT. KANHAI BAKT] SILANTI MANKI OBC F 100000



Garden

SLOPFNo o4
2718061  D-021
2723028  D-078
2733877  D-075
2741516  E-092
27530452  E-103
2764030  E-143
27722264  E-103
27821712  D-059
2793483  D-088
280004223 E-117
281 P0010067 D-020
282 P0007521 D-038
2837769  E-109
T-
284 \01a14g D-020
285 PO009724 D-020
2862391  E-092
287 P0006642 D-079
2885340  D-079
2893435  D-078
290 10735T  D-044
291 P0022692 D-038
29210154  E-037
293 PO008791 D-061
29473408  D-075
2955831  D-061

Garden Name

Borjuli T.E.
Panbari T.E.
Orang T.E.
Korangani T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
OuphuliaT.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Majulighur T.E.
Singri T.E.

Mancotta T.E.

Borangajuli T.E.
Dekorai T.E.
Limbuguri T.E.

Boranggjuli T.E.
Borangajuli T.E.
Korangani T.E.

Paneery T.E.
Paneery T.E.
Panbari T.E.
GingiaT.E.

Dekoral T.E.

Daisgjan T.E.
Mijikgjan T.E.
Orang T.E.

Mijikajan T.E.

District

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Dibrugarh

Udaguri
Sonitpur
Tinsukia

Udalguri
Udaguri
Dibrugarh

Udalguri
Udaguri
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Sonitpur

Tinsukia

Sonitpur
Udaguri
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased M ember

LT. BENEDIC TUTI

LATE CHAMARI CHABAR

LATE ANITA TIRAKI

LATE GONGA KUMSING UTTOM

LATE RANJAN MAHALI
LATE CHUTU URANG

LATE DEBARU AGHANU

LATE KUMARI TANTI
LATE FULACHAN GAR

LT. ANTHONI SOBOR

LT. ELIO SONA
LT. AGHNO MUNDA
LATE ROBI MEJUR

LT. NILI BORO
LT. SUREN PRAJA
LATE ANJALI MURAH

DAMAN BHADRA

LT. CHAMPA MUNDA
BIKASH AIND
LT.CHUCHAN MUNDA
LT. RAMNATH DHUBI

Lt. RANJT JANIRAM
Lt SARKOO BAIGA

LATE MALATI KARMAKAR

LT.ABINASH MUNDA

Payee

BERTHA TUTI
DIKSON SOBOR
YAJAK TIRKEY
BIHUTI MURA
JUNITA MAHALI
AVOI URANG
MOHAN SAWTAL
BHAGIRATH TANTI
SMT. KAJAL GAR

SMT. CHABITA
SOBOR

NITUSHA SONA
ASHA MURA
RAHINA MEJUR NAG

PRABIN BORO

SUBASI PRAJA

RAMESH
GANGARAM MURAH

JAL CHANGAR
KEDAR MUNDA
LAKHI AIND
CHAMI MUNDA
BICHUMANI RAJAK

Mrs. MINA RANJT
PRAJA

BIJAY BAIGA
NIPEN KARMAKAR
DULARI MUNDA

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

ST
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

M 1 T Z 71 Z 7T T T 1T T

57668

200000
152797
200000
100000
91704

104353
100000
100000

100000

172748
117803
100000

100000
139206
100000

100000
122946
167326
100000
100000

134540

100000
57878
100000



SL  PFNo Gg;ggn Garden Name District Name of the Deceased M ember Payee Caste Gender Amount

296 660 D-027 Chardwar T.E. Sonitpur  LT. DIPANKAR DEKA ANITA DEVI OBC F 75529
297 2178 E-064 Gillapukri T.E. Tinsukia RICHA URANG RISHAV URANG GENERAL M 200000



